Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



JS Global Lifestyle Company Limited JS 环 球 生 活 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1691)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of JS Global Lifestyle Company Limited (the "Company") announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Unit 1, 39/F, East Tower of Cheung Kong Center II, 10 Harcourt Road, Central, Hong Kong with effect from December 31, 2024. The telephone number, the facsimile number and the website of the Company shall remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board

JS Global Lifestyle Company Limited

WANG Xuning

Chairman

Hong Kong, December 2, 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. WANG Xuning, Ms. HAN Run and Ms. HUANG Shuling as executive directors; Mr. Stassi Anastas ANASTASSOV as non-executive director; and Mr. Yuan DING, Mr. YANG Xianxiang, Mr. SUN Zhe and Mr. Maximilian Walter CONZE as independent non-executive directors.